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Hershey Racquet Club

8 South Western (11-2) 3:30 PM
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Racquet Club West

2:00 PM
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2:00 PM
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Racquet Club West
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12:30 PM 3-1 3-2

10 Central Dauphin (11-2)

COMPLETE INDIVIDUAL MATCH RESULTS ON ENSUING PAGES

Manheim Township (14-0)

4-0

Match sites and times

Hershey Racquet Club

7:00 PM

4-1

At Hershey Racquet Club

on the bracket 3rd place 4, championship 7

3-1

Dallastown (12-2)

2018-2019 PIAA DISTRICT III M&T BANK TEAM TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP

CLASS 3A GIRLS
Semifinals Championship / Third

Conrad Weiser (18-1)

Thursday, Oct. 18

Carlisle (16-0)

Conrad Weiser (19-1)

3-1

Top 3 teams qualify for PIAA Championships

3-1

2:00 PM

Tuesday, October 16

Hershey Racquet Club

Carlisle (16-1)

Dallastown (12-3)

Hershey Racquet Club                     

4 pm

3-1

3rd place

Manheim Twp. (13-0)

2:00 PM

Racquet Club West

http://www.peytonwalker.org/
https://www.mtb.com/home-page
http://www.riverrockacademy.net/


FIRST ROUND RESULTS
No. 9 New Oxford 3, No. 8 South Western 1
No. 1 Singles:  Michaela Sentz SW d Kamdyn Balko 6-2, 7-6 (5)
No. 2 Singles:  Kasi Conjack NO d Emma Hynson 6-4, 6-4
No. 3 Singles:  Maddie Markle NO led Karen Yang 6-2, 5-2 DNF
No. 1 Doubles:  Molly Socks / Eryn Little NO d Sydney Zepp / Skylar Zepp 6-1, 6-4
No. 2 Doubles:  Kayla Hoffman / Emily Sterner NO d Sarah McComas / Sarah Wiles 6-1, 7-5

No. 7 Hempfield 3, No. 10 Central Dauphin 1
No. 1 Singles:  Amanda Hagino H d Alexa Schwab 6-0, 6-0
No. 2 Singles:  Grace Lehman H d Skyler Oken 4-6, 6-4, 6-1
No. 3 Singles:  Brighid Cantwell H and Olivia Goodman CD 4-6, 6-3, 3-2 DNF
No. 1 Doubles:  Abbie Hoffer / Jasmine Chen CD d Tierney Cantwell / Sarah Shaub 7-6 (0), 6-3
No. 2 Doubles:  Joanna Newton / Karlin McHugh H d Summer Yu / Sabrina Bronsthein 6-2, 6-3

QUARTERFINAL RESULTS
No. 1 Carlisle 3, No. 9 New Oxford 1
No. 1 Singles:  Kamdyn Balko NO d Meg Ulrich 6-1, 6-1
No. 2 Singles:  Olivia Gorak-Lacquement C d Kasi Conjack 6-1, 6-1
No. 3 Singles:  Sarah Guisewite C d Maddie Markle 6-3, 6-2
No. 1 Doubles:  Julia Martin / Natalie O'Nellie C led Molly Socks / Eryn Little 7-6 (3), 3-2 DNF
No. 2 Doubles:  Lilliane Hogsten / Jess Morrow C d Kayla Hoffman / Emily Sterner 6-1, 6-2

No. 4 Conrad Weiser 3, No. 5 Hershey 1
No. 1 Singles:  Alex Pancu CW d Caroline Corcoran 6-0, 6-3
No. 2 Singles:  Leah Bouchard CW won by forfeit
No. 3 Singles:  Manisha Kosavatiganti H d Emnet Kefeni 6-0, 6-1
No. 1 Doubles:  Michelle Timothy / Janay Lewis CW d Anoushka Nambiar / Smitha Ramesh 6-4, 6-3
No. 2 Doubles:  Lillian Cui / Sam Bogush H led Megan O'Brien / Layla Malik 6-2, 6-6 DNF

No. 6 Dallastown 4, No. 3 Conestoga Valley 1
No. 1 Singles:  Meghan Salaga D d Catherine Scala 6-0, 6-2
No. 2 Singles:  Jacquelyn McBride CV d Morgan Kistler 6-3, 6-2
No. 3 Singles:  Taylor Jones D d Rachel Eby 6-3, 7-5
No. 1 Doubles:  Grace Heird / Jordan Streibig D d Sophia Steed / Christina McBride 6-2, 7-5
No. 2 Doubles:  Bria Beverly / Emily Sarro D d Hannah Kapchinske / Katelyn Kochanowski 6-3, 5-7, 6-1

No. 2 Manheim Township 3, No. 7 Hempfield 1
No. 1 Singles:  Amanda Hagino H d Emily Garvin 6-2, 6-1
No. 2 Singles:  Avery Palandjian MT led Grace Lehman 6-2, 5-2 DNF
No. 3 Singles:  Scotty Reynolds MT d Brighid Cantwell 6-1, 6-0
No. 1 Doubles:  Nicole Honrade / Julia Briner MT d Tierney Cantwell / Sarah Shaub 6-1, 6-1
No. 2 Doubles:  Cami Henneman / Lauren Martin MT d Joanna Newton / Karlin McHugh 6-0, 6-2

SEMIFINAL RESULTS
No. 4 Conrad Weiser 3, No. 1 Carlisle 1
No. 1 Singles:  Alex Pancu CW d Meg Ulrich 6-3, 6-2
No. 2 Singles:  Leah Bouchard CW d Olivia Gorak-Lacquement 6-0, 7-6 (1)
No. 3 Singles:  Sarah Guistwite C d Emnet Kefeni 6-3, 6-0
No. 1 Doubles:  Michelle Timothy / Janay Lewis CW d Julia Martin / Natalie O'Neille 7-5, 6-4
No. 2 Doubles:  Lilliane Hosten / Jess Morrow C and Megan O'Brien / Layla Malik CW tied 4-6 (CW), 6-3 (CW), 3-3 DNF

No. 2 Manheim Township 4, No. 6 Dallastown 0
No. 1 Singles:  Emily Garvin MT led Meghan Salaga 6-2, 3-3 DNF
No. 2 Singles:  Avery Palandjian MT d Morgan Kistler 6-0, 6-1
No. 3 Singles:  Scotty Reynolds MT d Taylor Jones 6-0, 6-0
No. 1 Doubles:  Nicole Honrade / Julia Briner MT d Grace Heird / Jordan Striebig 6-4, 6-1
No. 2 Doubles:  Cami Henneman / Lauren Martin MT d Bria Beverly / Emily Sarro 6-2, 6-1

THIRD PLACE RESULTS (winner qualifies for PIAA Championships)
No. 1 Carlisle 3, No. 6 Dallastown 2
No. 1 Singles:  Meg Ulrich C d Meghan Salaga 6-2, 6-0
No. 2 Singles:  Morgan Kistler D d Olivia Gorak-Lacquement 6-4, 7-5
No. 3 Singles:  Sarah Guistwite C d Taylor Jones 6-4, 7-5
No. 1 Doubles: Grace Heird / Jordan Striebig D d Julia Martin / Natalie O'Neille 6-4, 1-6, 6-0
No. 2 Doubles:  Lilliane Hogsten / Jess Morrow C d Bria Beverly / Emily Sarro 6-4, 6-4

CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS (both teams qualify for PIAA Championships)
No. 2 Manheim Township 3, No. 4 Conrad Weiser 0
No. 1 Singles:  Emily Garvin MT led Alex Pancu 6-4, DNF
No. 2 Singles:  Avery Palandjian MT led Leah Bouchard 6-3, 5-2 DNF
No. 3 Singles:  Scotty Reynolds MT d Emnet Kefeni 6-0, 6-0
No. 1 Doubles:  Nicole Honrade / Julia Briner MT d Michelle Timothy / Janay Lewis 6-1, 6-1
No. 2 Doubles:  Cami Henneman / Lauren Martin MT d Megan O'Brien / Layla Malik 6-0, 6-0


